25X1

Approved For Release 2007/10/23 : CIA-RDP81B00878R001300200065-9

DPDw-5867-59

Contract No. NY«B-5111D
Amerdment Ho, 3

Baird-Atemic, Inc,
33 University Roed gEP 9 1959
Cambridge 38, Massachusetts

Gentlemens

1, Refarencs is mude to Contract No., NY.B.5111D dated April
14, 1958, sntered into between Baird-Atomic, Inc., snd the United
States of America,

2, Pursusnt to the preovisiona of PART ]I - PERIOD OF
PERFORMANCE, as amended by Amendment Ne, 2, the completion date
of 30 June 1959 iz smended te read 30 September 1959,

3« All other terms, conditions and requirements of Centract
No, NY-B~5111D, as amended, remain unchangad,

4e Fleags indicate your receipt of this Amendment No. 3 to
Contract No. NY-B-5111D and your scceptance thereof by exeouting
the eriginal and two coples of thie Amendment. Return the fully
axecuted original and one cepy te the undersigmed and retain the
renaining copy for your files,

Very truly youre,
THE UNITED STAT’ES QF AMERICA

STATINTL

BY .

T UONTTACTING UITICer

25X1

ACKROWLEDGYED AND ACGCHPTED
THYS_10th DAY OF September s 1959
BATRDATOMIC, INC.

BY

"TITLE Treasurery

Approved For Release 2007/10/23 : CIA-RDP81B00878R001300200065-9




